BID TABULATION FOR PROJECT: Prepared: 5/21/2024 034-391

Bridge Deck Repair over Cheyenne River on SD34 Haakon Ziebach Counties

PCN: i7DQ

Engineer's Estimate \$151,395.94											
				CONTRA	ACTOR	CONTR	ACTOR				
Bid Opening Date: 4/11/24				CONTRACTOR Anderson Contractors Inc. Fort Pierre, SD		CONTRACTOR J.V. Bailey Co. Inc. Rapid City, SD				_	+
										_	
BID ITEM				BID	ITEM	BID	ITEM				
NUMBER	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	<u>UNIT</u>	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL				
009E0010	Mobilization	1	LS	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00				
491E0172	Concrete Patching Material, Bridge Deck	90	CuFt	\$375.00	\$33,750.00	\$350.00	\$31,500.00				
550E0110	Concrete Removal Type 1B	41	SqYd	\$350.00	\$14,350.00	\$550.00	\$22,550.00				
550E0120	Concrete Removal Type 1C	25	SqYd	\$375.00	\$9,375.00	\$365.00	\$9,125.00				
550E0140	Concrete Removal Type B	80	Ft	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00				
634E0010	Flagging	80	Hour	\$36.03	\$2,882.40	\$36.03	\$2,882.40				
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	242	SqFt	\$5.00	\$1,211.00	\$5.00	\$1,211.00				
634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00				
634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	2	Each	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$125.00	\$250.00				
634E0310	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	6600	Ft	\$0.25	\$1,650.00	\$0.55	\$3,630.00				
634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	432	Ft	\$2.25	\$972.00	\$2.00	\$864.00				
634E1002	Detour and Restriction Signing	240	SqFt	\$33.00	\$7,920.00	\$35.00	\$8,400.00				
		TOTAL			\$125,260.40		\$182,412.40				<u> </u>
										_	
											
											